UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on September 16, 2013, in Case No. 10 CH 19024, entitled PENNYMAC CORP. vs. LISA L. LARSEN, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) 'y 'aid grantor on December



Doc#: 1403816093 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/07/2014 04:16 PM Pg: 1 of 3

17, 2013, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to **PENNYMAC CORP.** the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the Sta e of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

UNIT 4 WITH AN UNDIVIDE 5. 29.5% INTEREST AND UNIT P4 WITH AN UNDIVIDED 20% INTEREST RESPECTIVELY IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS in 3.6.4 ORCHARD CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION REGISTERED IN THE OF OFFIC. CF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON APRIL 23, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 3610302 IN LOT 37 IN \$\Blue{L}\text{LOCK 3, IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOT "E" IN WRIGHTWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28 TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly known as 2616 N ORCHARD'ST, Chicago, IL 60614

Property Index No. 14-28-303-093-1004 and 14-28-213-093-1006

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 23rd day of January, 2014.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone President and CEO

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aloresaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

23rd day of January, 2014

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DANIELLE ADDUCT
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

Exempt under provision of Paragraph

Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

Timothy R. Youll

Ez Dec #20140101604583

1403816093 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

Judicial Sale Deed

Date

Buyer, Seller or Representative

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

PENNYMAC CORP.

27001 Agoura Rd., Svite 350 Calabasas 2A 91301

Contact Name and Address: Penny Mac Louis Enrices, LLC

Contact:

Clossi Sharafdin

Address:

Telephone:

818-74u-2311_

Mail To:

LAW OFFICES OF IRA T. NEVEL, LLC 175 N. Franklin Street, Suite 201 CHICAGO, IL 60606 (312) 357-1125

Att. No. 18837 File No. 10-1815 N

REAL ESTATE TRAN	NSFER	02/07/2014
	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
	CTA:	\$0.00
14.00.000	TOTAL:	\$0.00
14-28-303-093-1004	20140101604583	3 ORBQ6N

REAL ESTATE TRA	NSFER	02/07/2014
	СООК	\$0.00
	ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	\$0.00
14-28-303-093-1002	4 2014010160458:	\$0.00 3 EPFB6E

1403816093 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of

Illinois.				
Dated	1/31	20		\angle
Dated	(Signature:	1/2	
		orginature	Grantor or	Agent
				Agent
			/_/	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Detta !		Timothy F	. Yueili
This 31, day of Janyaco	116#£ (OFFICIAL SEAL	
Notary Public Michael Awares C.	20 joi		E ANDREALOUELLETTE Ublic - Syste of Illinois	ľ
1		My Commis	sion Expires Apr 4, 201	
The grantee or his agent affirms and v	er fies that	the name of	the grantee show	wn on the
deed or assignment of beneficial inter-	est ir a Jan	ıd trust is bər	ther a natural n	ercon an
minois corporation or foreign corporati	on authoriz	ed to do bus	iness or acquire	and hold
title to real estate in Illinois, a partnersh	ip authoriz	er to do bus	iness or acquire	and hold
title to real estate in Illinois or other en business or acquire title to real estate un	der the laws	izca as a per	son and authori	zed to do
somes of acquire true to real estate uni	//	.//	of Illinois.	2/
Dated	1/3/	$_{20}$ (9)	11/	
	/ // -	- (7/	1
	/	Signature:		
'	,	_	Granie ca	gent
Subscribed and sworn to before me		,	Timothy R. Yu	e/S
By the said Michael Andrea Chell	lou v			ممم
This 3 day of any 2	017	MICHELL	DFFICIAL SEAL E ANDREA QUELLETTE	
Notary Public (Michael Sudre ()	TO HALL	■ Notary P	ublid State of Illinois	
			sion Expires Apr 4, 20	
Note: Any person who knowingly subm	its a false s	tatement con	ncerning the ider	itity of a
Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C m	nisdemeano	r for the fire	t offense and a	C1 A

misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)